• Options will have an exercise price of $0.23 and will expire at 5:00pm (Sydney time) on 31 May 2028

‒ Exercise price represents a 46.2% premium to the 30-day VWAP of $0.1573 to 27 February 2023

• Metarock will seek quotation of the options on the ASX subject to satisfaction of relevant ASX Listing Rules criteria

Ranking
• New shares issued under the Offer (including on exercise of options) will rank equally with existing Metarock shares on

issue on the relevant issue date

Financial Adviser and Lead
Manager

• Wilsons Corporate Finance Limited (“Wilsons”) has been appointed as Financial Adviser to the recapitalisation and Lead
Manager to the Entitlement Offer

CAPITAL RAISING AND STRATEGIC INVESTMENT PRESENTATION | METAROCK 15

Transformational equity injection to recapitalise the business

Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2022

CAPITAL RAISING AND STRATEGIC INVESTMENT PRESENTATION | METAROCK 16

31 December 2022 ($A ‘000s)
Statutory
(audited)

Debt and
Payables

adjustments1

Proforma
(unaudited)

before Equity

Conditional
Placement

Proforma
(unaudited) after

Conditional
Placement

Entitlement
Offer2

Proforma
(unaudited) after
Entitlement Offer

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,616 -4,065 -449 22,526 22,077 3,705 25,782

Trade and Other Receivables 75,577 75,577 75,577 75,577

Inventories and Other Assets 19,773 19,773 19,773 19,773

Assets classified as held for resale 28,572 -11,393 17,179 17,179 17,179

Total Current Assets 127,538 -15,458 112,080 22,526 134,606 3,705 138,311

Deferred Tax Asset 4,256 4,256 4,256 4,256

Property, Plant and Equipment 75,897 1,723 77,620 77,620 77,620

Right-Of-Use Assets 19,606 19,606 19,606 19,606

Intangible Assets 16,111 16,111 16,111 16,111

Total Non-Current Assets 115,870 1,723 117,593 0 117,593 0 117,593

Total Assets 243,408 -13,735 229,673 22,526 252,199 3,705 255,904

Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 75,264 -5,943 69,321 69,321 69,321

Borrowings 55,792 295 56,087 0 56,087 56,087

Lease Liabilities 5,994 5,994 5,994 5,994

Employee Benefits 20,816 20,816 20,816 20,816

Other Liabilities 10,933 10,933 10,933 10,933

Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as
held for sale

22,672 -10,143 12,529 12,529 12,529

Total Current Liabilities 191,471 -15,791 175,680 0 175,680 0 175,680

Borrowings 20,572 1,178 21,750 0 21,750 21,750

Lease Liabilities 11,177 11,177 11,177 11,177

Employee Benefits 697 697 697 697

Total Non-Current Liabilities 32,446 1,178 33,624 0 33,624 0 33,624

Total Liabilities 223,917 -14,612 209,305 0 209,305 0 209,305

Net Assets 19,491 878 20,369 22,526 42,895 3,705 46,600

Equity

Share capital 87,904 87,904 22,526 110,430 3,705 114,135

Other reserves -23,942 -23,942 -23,942 -23,942

Retained earnings/ (accumulated losses) -44,471 878 -43,593 -43,593 -43,593

Total Equity 19,491 878 20,369 22,526 42,895 3,705 46,600

1 Debt and payables adjustments post 31 December 2022 include sale of Crinum panel 1, ATO debt repayments to date and Rosebery capex and asset finance to date.
2 Based on a fully subscribed Entitlement Offer.

Conditional Placement Overview

Conditional Placement

• M Resources has executed a binding commitment to subscribe for ~166.7m new shares and ~51.3m options in Metarock,
representing at least ~51.0% of Metarock’s fully diluted ordinary share capital following the issue of new shares under the
Conditional Placement and Entitlement Offer, but before the issue of any shares under the options1